RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE CENTRAL VIRGINIA PLANNING DISTRICT COMMISSION TITLE VI IMPLEMENTATION PLAN

WHEREAS, Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 prohibits discrimination on the basis of race, color, and national origin in any program or activity receiving Federal Funds; and

WHEREAS, the Central Virginia Transportation Planning Organization (CVTPO) commits to assure that no person shall, on the grounds of race, color, or national origin, gender, or abilities be excluded from participation in, denied the benefits of, or be otherwise subjected to discrimination in the execution of CVTPO programs and activities, regardless of the funding source; and

WHEREAS, the Central Virginia Planning District Commission (CVPDC) at the May 18, 2023 meeting adopted the *Central Virginia Planning District Commission Title VI Implementation Plan*, as commitment confirmation to provide a reasonable guarantee of Title VI compliance in all of its programs and projects; and

WHEREAS, the CVTPO is a program of the CVPDC and receives federal funds and uses said funds to support and execute regional transportation planning and projects; and

WHEREAS, no adverse public comments were received during a duly advertised public comment period ending on May 16, 2023 or and during the May 18, 2023 Public Hearing.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT that the Central Virginia Transportation Planning Organization does hereby duly adopt the *Central Virginia Planning District Commission Title VI Implementation Plan*, which shall replace all previous Title VI plans.

Upon motion by Member	, duly seconded by Member
, a	dopted this 15 th day of June, 2023.
ATTESTED BY:	CERTIFIED BY:
Alexander W. Brebner, Secretary	Frank Rogers, Chair
Central Virginia Transportation	Central Virginia Transportation
Planning Organization	Planning Organization